
CAMP TRANSPORTATION
To simplify NISRA’s camp transportation and provide families with bus route information at registration time, bus routes are
pre-determined. If no one registers for a location on the route, pick-up & drop-off times for the other locations on the
route may change. Transportation fees for Residents and Non-residents are the same, and the transportation fee is in
addition to the camp fee listed with each camp on pages 5 - 7.
Please choose your route based on the camp your child will attend, then write it on your Registration Form.

Those registering for camps in the Elgin area (Kaleidscope & Rock) will need to arrange their own transportation.

Transportation #s, Bus Routes, Fees
Write the Transportation # and your preferred location on your Registration Form, along with the Fee.

June 12 - July 27 (full)                                 
June 12 - June 15                               
June 19 - June 29                            
July 5 - July 13                                  
July 17 - July 27                              

no camp July 3 & 4

Camps in Barrington at Countryside Elementary
School
Camperettes, Explorer, Voyager

Pick- up
9:00 am
8:15 am
8:45 am
8:15 am
7:45 am

Location
Cary Park District
McHenry Recreation Center
NISRA Office
Rakow Center (Dundee)
Wauconda Park District

Drop-off
3:35 pm
4:20 pm
3:45 pm
4:15 pm*
4:45 pm

*Bus transfer. Camper may need to switch buses with staff assistance, at
either the NISRA Office or Woodstock Recreation Center.

Transp. #
9800                               
9810                                      
9820                          
9830                                      
9840                             

$432                                   
$64                 
$128              
$96            
$128

Full Day FeesCamp Dates

Camps in Huntley at Huntley R.E.C. Center
Sunrise, Sunburst, Sun Surfers

*Bus transfer. Camper may need to switch buses with staff assistance, at
either the NISRA Office or Woodstock Recreation Center.

Transp. #
9802                              
9812                                      
9822                          
9832                                      
9842                             

Full Day FeesCamp Dates

Pick- up
9:00 am
7:30 am
9:00 am
8:00 am

Location
Hampshire Township Park District
Harvard City Hall
LITH Village Hall
Marengo Park District

Drop-off
3:30 pm
5:00 pm*
3:35 pm
4:30 pm*

times may change due to registration at other locations

8:45 am
8:20 am

NISRA Office
Woodstock Recreation Center

3:45 pm
4:15 pm

Camps in Carpentersville at Sunnyhill Elementary
School (tentative)

Discover & Trailblazers

Transp. #
9803                               
9813                                      
9823                          
9833                                      
9843                             

Full Day FeesCamp Dates

Pick- up
8:15 am
7:30 am
8:15 am
8:15 am
8:45 am
7:45 am
8:20 am

Location
Barrington Park District
Harvard City Hall
Huntley R.E.C. Center
McHenry Recreation Center
NISRA Office
Wauconda Park District
Woodstock Recreation Center

Drop-off
4:15 pm*
5:00 pm*
4:15 pm
4:20 pm
3:45 pm
4:45 pm
4:15 pm

*Bus transfer. Camper may need to switch buses with staff assistance, at
either the NISRA Office or Woodstock Recreation Center.

Camps in Crystal Lake
Adventure, Survivor at Oakwood Lodge
Independence at Spoerl Park
Independence Jr. at Main Beach

Transp. #
9801                               
9811                                      
9821                          
9831                                      
9841                             

Full Day FeesCamp Dates

Pick- up
8:15 am
7:45 am
7:30 am
8:15 am
8:15 am
8:45 am
8:15 am
7:45 am
8:20 am

Location
Barrington Park District
The Centre in Elgin
Harvard City Hall
Huntley R.E.C. Center
McHenry Recreation Center
NISRA Office
Rakow Center (Dundee)
Wauconda Park District
Woodstock Recreation Center

Drop-off
4:15 pm*
4:45 pm*
5:00 pm
4:15 pm*
4:20 pm*
3:45 pm
4:15 pm*
4:45 pm*
4:15 pm

*Bus transfer. Camper may need to switch buses with staff assistance, at
either the NISRA Office or Woodstock Recreation Center.

June 12 - July 27 (full)                                 
June 12 - June 15                               
June 19 - June 29                            
July 5 - July 13                                  
July 17 - July 27                              

no camp July 3 & 4

June 12 - July 27 (full)                                 
June 12 - June 15                               
June 19 - June 29                            
July 5 - July 13                                  
July 17 - July 27                              

no camp July 3 & 4

June 12 - July 27 (full)                                 
June 12 - June 15                               
June 19 - June 29                            
July 5 - July 13                                  
July 17 - July 27                              

no camp July 3 & 4

$432                       
$64                 
$128              
$96            
$128

$432                                   
$64                 
$128              
$96            
$128

$432                        
$64                 
$128              
$96            
$128


