CAMP TRANSPORTATION

To simplify NISRA's camp transportation and provide families with bus route information at registration time, bus routes are pre-determined. If no one registers for a location on the route, pick-up & drop-off times for the other locations on the route may change. Transportation fees for Residents and Non-residents are the same, and the transportation fee is in addition to the camp fee listed with each camp on pages 5 - 7.

Please choose your route based on the camp your child will attend, then write it on your Registration Form.

Transportation #s, Bus Routes, Fees

Write the Transportation # and your preferred location on your Registration Form, along with the Fee.

Camps in Barrington at Countryside Elementary School

Camperettes, Explorer, Voyager

Transp. #	Camp Dates	Full Day Fees
9800	June 12 - July 27 (full)	\$432
9810	June 12 - June 15	\$64
9820	June 19 - June 29	\$128
9830	July 5 - July 13 no camp July 3 & 4	\$96
9840	July 17 - July 27	\$128

Pick- up	Location	Drop-off
9:00 am	Cary Park District	3:35 pm
8:15 am	McHenry Recreation Center	4:20 pm
8:45 am	NISRA Office	3:45 pm
8:15 am	Rakow Center (Dundee)	4:15 pm*
7:45 am	Wauconda Park District	4:45 pm

^{*}Bus transfer. Camper may need to switch buses with staff assistance, at either the NISRA Office or Woodstock Recreation Center.

Camps in Carpentersville at Sunnyhill Elementary School (tentative)

Camp Dates

Discover & Trailblazers

Transp. #

9803 9813 9823 9833 9843	June 12 - July 27 (full) June 12 - June 15 June 19 - June 29 July 5 - July 13 no camp July 3 & 4 July 17 - July 27	\$432 \$64 \$128 \$96 \$128
Pick- up	Location	Drop-off
8:15 am 7:30 am 8:15 am 8:15 am 8:45 am 7:45 am	Barrington Park District Harvard City Hall Huntley R.E.C. Center McHenry Recreation Center NISRA Office Wauconda Park District	4:15 pm* 5:00 pm* 4:15 pm 4:20 pm 3:45 pm 4:45 pm
8:20 am	Woodstock Recreation Center	

^{*}Bus transfer. Camper may need to switch buses with staff assistance, at either the NISRA Office or Woodstock Recreation Center.

Camps in Huntley at Huntley R.E.C. Center

Sunrise, Sunburst, Sun Surfers

Transp. #	Camp Dates	Full Day Fees
9802	June 12 - July 27 (full)	\$432
9812	June 12 - June 15	\$64
9822	June 19 - June 29	\$128
9832	July 5 - July 13 no camp July 3 & 4	\$96
9842	July 17 - July 27	\$128

Pick- up	Location	Drop-off
9:00 am	Hampshire Township Park District	3:30 pm
7:30 am	Harvard City Hall	5:00 pm*
9:00 am	LITH Village Hall	3:35 pm
8:00 am	Marengo Park District times may change due to registration at other locations	4:30 pm*
8:45 am	NISRA Office	3:45 pm
8:20 am	Woodstock Recreation Center	4:15 pm

^{*}Bus transfer. Camper may need to switch buses with staff assistance, at either the NISRA Office or Woodstock Recreation Center.

Full Day Fees

4:45 pm*

Camps in Crystal Lake

Transp. #

7:45 am

8:20 am

Full Day Fees

• Adventure, Survivor at Oakwood Lodge

Camp Dates

- Independence at Spoerl Park
- Independence Jr. at Main Beach

9801	June 12 - July 27 (full)	\$432
9811	June 12 - June 15	\$64
9821	June 19 - June 29	\$128
9831	July 5 - July 13 no camp July 3 & 4	\$96
9841	July 17 - July 27	\$128
Pick- up	Location	Drop-off
8:15 am	Barrington Park District	4:15 pm*
7:45 am	The Centre in Elgin	4:45 pm*
7:30 am	Harvard City Hall	5:00 pm
8:15 am	Huntley R.E.C. Center	4:15 pm*
8:15 am	McHenry Recreation Center	4:20 pm*
8:45 am	NISRA Office	3:45 pm
8:15 am	Rakow Center (Dundee)	4:15 pm*

^{*}Bus transfer. Camper may need to switch buses with staff assistance, at either the NISRA Office or Woodstock Recreation Center.

Wauconda Park District

Woodstock Recreation Center 4:15 pm